

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).839/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in FA No. 620/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NOIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.N. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. B.N. Jha appearing on behalf of Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Advocate accept notice for Respondent No.1 and seek time to file Vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. Petitioner has to serve advance copy of pleadings against acknowledgment which has to be filed on record. Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 7th May, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar